
Central St. (OH) (4-14,3-12 SIAC) -vs- Lane (12-3,11-3 SIAC)
01/19/26 at J F Lane Gymnasium, Jackson, TN

 
 

 
 
Central St. (OH) 28

Lane 69

Date: 01/19/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 175
Site: J F Lane Gymnasium, Jackson, TN
Referees: Andrew Walczak, Comedra Prowell, Carlos Jones

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Central St. (OH) 4 8 12 4 28
Lane 11 31 19 8 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Cage,Calyanna * 34 2-18 0-5 3-4 2-1 3 2 0 3 0 3 7
11 Maddickes,Ashyia * 24 2-5 0-0 3-5 2-0 2 4 0 2 0 3 7
22 Williams,Ma'Kayla * 32 2-11 0-2 0-1 1-3 4 4 1 3 1 0 4
04 Clayton,Viviana * 30 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 4 0 0 2
10 Walker,Kennedy * 29 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 3 1 1 0
15 Gibson,Samara 20 1-4 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 5 0 3 4
33 Smith,Alana 17 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 0 2
32 Flowers,Tyairah 8 1-1 0-0 0-3 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
05 Gorman,Sydney 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 Hill,Brie'anah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 10-49 0-8 8-15 8-15 23 18 1 27 3 10 28

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-15   13.33% 0-4   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-13   30.77% 0-1   0.00% 0-1   0.00%
3rd Quarter 3-10   30.00% 0-2   0.00% 6-7   85.71%
4th Quarter 1-11   9.09% 0-1   0.00% 2-7   28.57%
Total 10-49   20.4% 0-8   0.0% 8-15   53.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Lain,Lauren * 23 3-13 0-0 2-4 2-5 7 1 1 0 3 0 8
22 Brown,Europe * 21 3-6 1-2 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 5 7
03 Washum,Kamil * 18 2-7 0-2 2-2 2-3 5 0 0 2 0 2 6
05 Bernstine,Dyani * 18 2-7 0-1 2-2 1-5 6 3 4 3 1 2 6
02 Rowe,Alexis * 15 3-5 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 3 2 1 0 1 6
21 Piggee,Kameria 16 4-8 0-0 2-4 8-2 10 0 0 0 0 0 10
11 Wright,Jeurnei 17 2-6 1-3 1-3 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 2 6
23 Brown,Jahniya 14 2-4 2-3 0-2 3-0 3 3 2 0 0 1 6
12 Bell,Kylah 17 2-4 0-1 0-2 4-1 5 1 0 1 0 1 4
15 Thomas,Madison 11 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 1 0 3
20 Isabell,Erin 7 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 3 0 0 3
25 Evans,Ceriah 15 1-4 0-0 0-2 2-4 6 1 1 0 0 0 2
35 Benjamin,Queen 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 0 2
24 Foster,Ja'Nya 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-72 5-16 10-25 29-27 56 17 12 16 5 14 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-17   23.53% 0-3   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
2nd Quarter 12-20   60.00% 2-2   100.00% 5-9   55.56%
3rd Quarter 8-17   47.06% 2-4   50.00% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 3-18   16.67% 1-7   14.29% 1-10   10.00%
Total 27-72   37.5% 5-16   31.3% 10-25   40.0%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 28 Bench Points: 36 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Central St. (OH) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lane
09:45 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WASHUM,KAMIL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MADDICKES,ASHYIA(in the paint) 09:25 2-2
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA --

09:07 MISS JUMPER by LAIN,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,KENNEDY(in the paint) 08:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BERNSTINE,DYANI
08:46 FOUL  by BERNSTINE,DYANI
08:46 TURNOVER  by BERNSTINE,DYANI
08:46 SUB OUT by BERNSTINE,DYANI
08:46 SUB IN by PIGGEE,KAMERIA

MISS 3PTR by CAGE,CALYANNA 08:40
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 08:31

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHUM,KAMIL
08:02 MISS JUMPER by LAIN,LAUREN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PIGGEE,KAMERIA
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 07:59

07:59 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by PIGGEE,KAMERIA
07:59 2-4 H 2 GOOD FT by PIGGEE,KAMERIA

TURNOVER  by CAGE,CALYANNA 07:45
07:45 STEAL  by ROWE,ALEXIS
07:41 2-6 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ROWE,ALEXIS(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CLAYTON,VIVIANA(in the paint) 07:21
-- REBOUND DEF by ROWE,ALEXIS

07:03 MISS LAYUP by PIGGEE,KAMERIA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WALKER,KENNEDY 07:03

-- REBOUND OFF by ROWE,ALEXIS
06:40 MISS JUMPER by LAIN,LAUREN

-- REBOUND OFF by ROWE,ALEXIS
06:32 MISS LAYUP by LAIN,LAUREN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,KENNEDY --
TURNOVER  by CLAYTON,VIVIANA 06:09

06:09 SUB OUT by ROWE,ALEXIS
06:09 SUB OUT by WASHUM,KAMIL
06:09 SUB OUT by LAIN,LAUREN
06:09 SUB OUT by PIGGEE,KAMERIA
06:09 SUB OUT by BROWN,EUROPE
06:09 SUB IN by WRIGHT,JEURNEI
06:09 SUB IN by BELL,KYLAH
06:09 SUB IN by THOMAS,MADISON
06:09 SUB IN by BROWN,JAHNIYA
06:09 SUB IN by EVANS,CERIAH
05:55 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JAHNIYA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 05:47

-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,CERIAH
05:22 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JAHNIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLAYTON,VIVIANA --
05:05 FOUL  by WRIGHT,JEURNEI
05:05 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JEURNEI
05:05 SUB IN by BROWN,EUROPE

MISS JUMPER by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 04:51
-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,KYLAH

04:29 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,MADISON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:28
SUB OUT by CLAYTON,VIVIANA 04:28



SUB IN by GIBSON,SAMARA 04:28
04:16 FOUL  by BROWN,JAHNIYA
04:16 SUB OUT by BROWN,JAHNIYA
04:16 SUB IN by LAIN,LAUREN

TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:55
03:40 MISS JUMPER by LAIN,LAUREN

-- REBOUND OFF by EVANS,CERIAH
03:27 TURNOVER  by TEAM
03:21 SUB OUT by BELL,KYLAH
03:21 SUB OUT by THOMAS,MADISON
03:21 SUB IN by ROWE,ALEXIS
03:21 SUB IN by WASHUM,KAMIL

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 03:12
REBOUND OFF by CAGE,CALYANNA --
GOOD JUMPER by CAGE,CALYANNA(in the paint) 03:04 4-6 H 2
FOUL  by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 02:59

02:59 MISS FT by LAIN,LAUREN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:59 4-7 H 3 GOOD FT by LAIN,LAUREN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 02:59
SUB IN by GORMAN,SYDNEY 02:59
TURNOVER  by GIBSON,SAMARA 02:47

02:47 STEAL  by BROWN,EUROPE
02:38 TURNOVER  by WASHUM,KAMIL

STEAL  by GIBSON,SAMARA 02:38
TURNOVER  by GIBSON,SAMARA 02:35

02:35 STEAL  by BROWN,EUROPE
02:22 MISS 3PTR by WASHUM,KAMIL

REBOUND DEF by CAGE,CALYANNA --
MISS LAYUP by CAGE,CALYANNA(in the paint) 02:14
REBOUND OFF by CAGE,CALYANNA --
MISS LAYUP by CAGE,CALYANNA(in the paint) 02:11
REBOUND OFF by MADDICKES,ASHYIA --

01:59 SUB OUT by EVANS,CERIAH
01:59 SUB IN by PIGGEE,KAMERIA

MISS LAYUP by MADDICKES,ASHYIA(in the paint) 01:53
-- REBOUND DEF by PIGGEE,KAMERIA

01:47 4-9 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by LAIN,LAUREN
-- ASSIST  by ROWE,ALEXIS

TURNOVER  by GIBSON,SAMARA 01:19
01:19 STEAL  by BROWN,EUROPE
01:15 TURNOVER  by BROWN,EUROPE

STEAL  by CAGE,CALYANNA 01:15
MISS JUMPER by CAGE,CALYANNA 01:12

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHUM,KAMIL
00:58 MISS LAYUP by LAIN,LAUREN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ROWE,ALEXIS
00:54 MISS LAYUP by ROWE,ALEXIS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PIGGEE,KAMERIA
00:51 4-11 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by PIGGEE,KAMERIA(in the paint)
00:33 FOUL  by ROWE,ALEXIS
00:33 SUB OUT by ROWE,ALEXIS
00:33 SUB IN by THOMAS,MADISON

SUB IN by HILL,BRIE'ANAH 00:33
SUB OUT by WALKER,KENNEDY 00:33
MISS 3PTR by CAGE,CALYANNA 00:23

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHUM,KAMIL
00:18 MISS JUMPER by WASHUM,KAMIL

REBOUND DEF by HILL,BRIE'ANAH --
MISS 3PTR by CAGE,CALYANNA 00:11

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Central St. (OH) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lane
TURNOVER  by GORMAN,SYDNEY 10:00

10:00 STEAL  by BROWN,EUROPE
10:00 4-13 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,EUROPE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:54
09:44 SUB OUT by THOMAS,MADISON
09:44 SUB IN by BERNSTINE,DYANI
09:22 MISS LAYUP by PIGGEE,KAMERIA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HILL,BRIE'ANAH 09:22
-- REBOUND OFF by PIGGEE,KAMERIA

09:17 MISS LAYUP by PIGGEE,KAMERIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PIGGEE,KAMERIA

FOUL  by HILL,BRIE'ANAH 09:16
09:16 TURNOVER  by BERNSTINE,DYANI

STEAL  by GIBSON,SAMARA 09:16
SUB OUT by GORMAN,SYDNEY 09:16
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 09:16

09:02 FOUL  by LAIN,LAUREN
SUB OUT by GIBSON,SAMARA 08:55
SUB IN by CLAYTON,VIVIANA 08:55
SUB IN by SMITH,ALANA 08:55
SUB OUT by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 08:55
MISS LAYUP by CAGE,CALYANNA(in the paint) 08:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,EUROPE
FOUL  by HILL,BRIE'ANAH 08:37
SUB OUT by HILL,BRIE'ANAH 08:37
SUB IN by WALKER,KENNEDY 08:37

08:37 4-14 H 10 GOOD FT by WASHUM,KAMIL(fastbreak)
08:37 4-15 H 11 GOOD FT by WASHUM,KAMIL(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by CAGE,CALYANNA 08:21
-- REBOUND DEF by BERNSTINE,DYANI

08:13 4-18 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,EUROPE
-- ASSIST  by BERNSTINE,DYANI

MISS JUMPER by CAGE,CALYANNA(in the paint) 07:14
07:14 BLOCK  by BERNSTINE,DYANI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 07:14

07:14 STEAL  by BROWN,EUROPE
07:10 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,EUROPE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PIGGEE,KAMERIA
07:07 4-20 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by PIGGEE,KAMERIA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:03
07:03 SUB OUT by WASHUM,KAMIL
07:03 SUB IN by ISABELL,ERIN

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 06:47 6-20 H 14
06:22 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,EUROPE

REBOUND DEF by CLAYTON,VIVIANA --
06:22 FOUL  by ISABELL,ERIN
06:22 SUB OUT by ISABELL,ERIN
06:22 SUB IN by BROWN,JAHNIYA
06:22 SUB OUT by BROWN,EUROPE
06:22 SUB IN by WRIGHT,JEURNEI

MISS LAYUP by WALKER,KENNEDY(in the paint) 06:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SMITH,ALANA 06:04
SUB IN by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 06:04
MISS JUMPER by CLAYTON,VIVIANA(in the paint) 05:58

05:58 BLOCK  by LAIN,LAUREN
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



05:55 MISS JUMPER by LAIN,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by BERNSTINE,DYANI

05:49 MISS LAYUP by BERNSTINE,DYANI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PIGGEE,KAMERIA

FOUL  by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 05:47
05:47 MISS FT by PIGGEE,KAMERIA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:47 MISS FT by PIGGEE,KAMERIA

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,KENNEDY --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 05:23

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:21 SUB OUT by PIGGEE,KAMERIA
05:21 SUB IN by ROWE,ALEXIS
04:51 6-23 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,JAHNIYA

-- ASSIST  by LAIN,LAUREN
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 04:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BERNSTINE,DYANI
04:19 6-25 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by ROWE,ALEXIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,JAHNIYA
GOOD LAYUP by CLAYTON,VIVIANA(in the paint) 03:49 8-25 H 17

03:36 MISS JUMPER by LAIN,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by LAIN,LAUREN

03:32 8-27 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by LAIN,LAUREN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CAGE,CALYANNA 03:22
REBOUND OFF by MADDICKES,ASHYIA --
MISS LAYUP by MADDICKES,ASHYIA(in the paint) 03:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BERNSTINE,DYANI
03:08 8-29 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by ROWE,ALEXIS

-- ASSIST  by BERNSTINE,DYANI
TURNOVER  by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 02:45

02:45 STEAL  by WRIGHT,JEURNEI
FOUL  by CAGE,CALYANNA 02:39

02:39 SUB OUT by LAIN,LAUREN
02:39 SUB IN by BENJAMIN,QUEEN
02:39 MISS FT by WRIGHT,JEURNEI(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by CAGE,CALYANNA 02:39
SUB OUT by WALKER,KENNEDY 02:39
SUB OUT by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 02:39
SUB IN by GIBSON,SAMARA 02:39
SUB IN by FLOWERS,TYAIRAH 02:39
SUB IN by SMITH,ALANA 02:39

02:39 MISS FT by WRIGHT,JEURNEI(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by BENJAMIN,QUEEN

02:39 8-31 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by BENJAMIN,QUEEN(in the paint)
FOUL  by CLAYTON,VIVIANA 02:14

02:14 SUB OUT by BROWN,JAHNIYA
02:14 SUB IN by BELL,KYLAH
02:14 8-32 H 24 GOOD FT by BERNSTINE,DYANI
02:14 8-33 H 25 GOOD FT by BERNSTINE,DYANI
02:14 SUB OUT by ROWE,ALEXIS
02:14 SUB IN by FOSTER,JA'NYA

TURNOVER  by SMITH,ALANA 01:56
01:56 STEAL  by BERNSTINE,DYANI
01:51 8-35 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by BERNSTINE,DYANI(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by GIBSON,SAMARA 01:42
01:19 8-37 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by BELL,KYLAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,JEURNEI
TURNOVER  by FLOWERS,TYAIRAH 01:13

01:13 STEAL  by WRIGHT,JEURNEI

01:13 8-39 H 31
GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,JEURNEI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by SMITH,ALANA 01:13



01:13 8-40 H 32 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,JEURNEI(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by FLOWERS,TYAIRAH(in the paint) 00:58 10-40 H 30

00:58 FOUL  by BENJAMIN,QUEEN
MISS FT by FLOWERS,TYAIRAH 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,QUEEN
00:37 MISS LAYUP by BELL,KYLAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ALANA --
00:36 FOUL  by BENJAMIN,QUEEN
00:36 SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,QUEEN
00:36 SUB IN by EVANS,CERIAH

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ALANA(in the paint) 00:17 12-40 H 28
00:00 12-42 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by BERNSTINE,DYANI

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Central St. (OH) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lane
10:00 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JEURNEI
10:00 SUB OUT by BELL,KYLAH
10:00 SUB OUT by FOSTER,JA'NYA
10:00 SUB OUT by EVANS,CERIAH
10:00 SUB IN by ROWE,ALEXIS
10:00 SUB IN by WASHUM,KAMIL
10:00 SUB IN by LAIN,LAUREN
10:00 SUB IN by BROWN,EUROPE

SUB OUT by GIBSON,SAMARA 10:00
SUB OUT by FLOWERS,TYAIRAH 10:00
SUB OUT by SMITH,ALANA 10:00
SUB IN by CAGE,CALYANNA 10:00
SUB IN by WALKER,KENNEDY 10:00
SUB IN by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 10:00

09:48 TURNOVER  by TEAM
09:44 FOUL  by ROWE,ALEXIS

GOOD FT by MADDICKES,ASHYIA(fastbreak) 09:43 13-42 H 29
MISS FT by MADDICKES,ASHYIA(fastbreak) 09:43

-- REBOUND DEF by LAIN,LAUREN
09:13 MISS 3PTR by BERNSTINE,DYANI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 08:57

08:57 STEAL  by WASHUM,KAMIL
08:54 13-44 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by WASHUM,KAMIL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CAGE,CALYANNA 08:28
08:28 BLOCK  by LAIN,LAUREN

-- REBOUND DEF by LAIN,LAUREN
08:23 13-46 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by LAIN,LAUREN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
08:13 FOUL  by ROWE,ALEXIS
08:13 SUB OUT by ROWE,ALEXIS
08:13 SUB IN by PIGGEE,KAMERIA

GOOD FT by CAGE,CALYANNA 08:13 14-46 H 32
GOOD FT by CAGE,CALYANNA 08:13 15-46 H 31

08:03 15-48 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by PIGGEE,KAMERIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BERNSTINE,DYANI

TURNOVER  by WALKER,KENNEDY 07:42
07:42 STEAL  by WASHUM,KAMIL
07:38 MISS JUMPER by WASHUM,KAMIL

BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 07:38
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA --

07:34 FOUL  by BERNSTINE,DYANI
MISS JUMPER by CAGE,CALYANNA 07:23

-- REBOUND DEF by PIGGEE,KAMERIA
07:12 TURNOVER  by BERNSTINE,DYANI

STEAL  by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 07:12



TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 06:51
06:51 STEAL  by BERNSTINE,DYANI
06:46 MISS JUMPER by BERNSTINE,DYANI

-- REBOUND OFF by WASHUM,KAMIL
06:43 TURNOVER  by WASHUM,KAMIL

STEAL  by WALKER,KENNEDY 06:43
MISS JUMPER by CAGE,CALYANNA 06:26

-- REBOUND DEF by BERNSTINE,DYANI
06:17 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,EUROPE

-- REBOUND OFF by PIGGEE,KAMERIA
FOUL  by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 06:11

06:11 MISS FT by LAIN,LAUREN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:11 15-49 H 34 GOOD FT by LAIN,LAUREN
06:11 SUB OUT by WASHUM,KAMIL
06:11 SUB OUT by BERNSTINE,DYANI
06:11 SUB OUT by LAIN,LAUREN
06:11 SUB OUT by PIGGEE,KAMERIA
06:11 SUB OUT by BROWN,EUROPE
06:11 SUB IN by WRIGHT,JEURNEI
06:11 SUB IN by BELL,KYLAH
06:11 SUB IN by THOMAS,MADISON
06:11 SUB IN by BROWN,JAHNIYA
06:11 SUB IN by EVANS,CERIAH

FOUL  by CLAYTON,VIVIANA 05:53
TURNOVER  by CLAYTON,VIVIANA 05:53

05:53 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JEURNEI
05:53 SUB IN by ISABELL,ERIN

SUB OUT by CAGE,CALYANNA 05:53
SUB IN by GIBSON,SAMARA 05:53

05:35 MISS JUMPER by ISABELL,ERIN
-- REBOUND OFF by ISABELL,ERIN

05:31 TURNOVER  by ISABELL,ERIN
STEAL  by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 05:31
GOOD LAYUP by MADDICKES,ASHYIA(in the paint) 05:22 17-49 H 32

05:22 FOUL  by BROWN,JAHNIYA
GOOD FT by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 05:22 18-49 H 31

05:16 TURNOVER  by BELL,KYLAH
MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,SAMARA(in the paint) 05:05

-- REBOUND DEF by ISABELL,ERIN
04:56 TURNOVER  by ISABELL,ERIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:56
SUB OUT by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 04:56
SUB IN by SMITH,ALANA 04:56
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA(in the paint) 04:42

-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,CERIAH
04:22 18-52 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,JAHNIYA

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,MADISON
MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,SAMARA 03:58

03:58 BLOCK  by THOMAS,MADISON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:54 SUB OUT by ISABELL,ERIN
03:54 SUB IN by WRIGHT,JEURNEI

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 03:54
SUB IN by CAGE,CALYANNA 03:54
TURNOVER  by CLAYTON,VIVIANA 03:46

03:40 18-54 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,CERIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,JAHNIYA

TURNOVER  by WALKER,KENNEDY 03:18
03:02 18-56 H 38 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,MADISON

TURNOVER  by CAGE,CALYANNA 02:42
02:28 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,JEURNEI



-- REBOUND OFF by BELL,KYLAH
02:23 18-58 H 40 GOOD TIPIN by BELL,KYLAH(in the paint)
02:11 FOUL  by BROWN,JAHNIYA

SUB OUT by SMITH,ALANA 02:11
SUB IN by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 02:11

02:11 SUB OUT by BROWN,JAHNIYA
02:11 SUB IN by BERNSTINE,DYANI

GOOD FT by GIBSON,SAMARA 02:11 19-58 H 39
GOOD FT by GIBSON,SAMARA 02:11 20-58 H 38

01:58 20-61 H 41 GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,JEURNEI
-- ASSIST  by BERNSTINE,DYANI

MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,SAMARA 01:36
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:34 MISS JUMPER by BERNSTINE,DYANI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:57 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,MADISON
STEAL  by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 00:57
GOOD LAYUP by CAGE,CALYANNA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:52 22-61 H 39

00:25 MISS LAYUP by BERNSTINE,DYANI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by EVANS,CERIAH

00:22 MISS LAYUP by EVANS,CERIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,KENNEDY --
GOOD LAYUP by GIBSON,SAMARA(in the paint) 00:10 24-61 H 37

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Central St. (OH) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lane
10:00 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JEURNEI
10:00 SUB OUT by BELL,KYLAH
10:00 SUB OUT by THOMAS,MADISON
10:00 SUB OUT by EVANS,CERIAH
10:00 SUB IN by WASHUM,KAMIL
10:00 SUB IN by LAIN,LAUREN
10:00 SUB IN by PIGGEE,KAMERIA
10:00 SUB IN by BROWN,EUROPE

SUB OUT by GIBSON,SAMARA 10:00
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 10:00
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:49
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 09:41

09:32 MISS LAYUP by PIGGEE,KAMERIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,KENNEDY --

08:57 FOUL  by BERNSTINE,DYANI
MISS FT by CAGE,CALYANNA 08:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CAGE,CALYANNA 08:57 25-61 H 36

08:57 SUB OUT by BERNSTINE,DYANI
08:57 SUB IN by ROWE,ALEXIS
08:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:45
08:33 TURNOVER  by ROWE,ALEXIS

STEAL  by CAGE,CALYANNA 08:33
MISS LAYUP by CAGE,CALYANNA(in the paint) 08:26

-- REBOUND DEF by LAIN,LAUREN
08:18 MISS 3PTR by WASHUM,KAMIL

-- REBOUND OFF by WASHUM,KAMIL
08:15 MISS JUMPER by WASHUM,KAMIL

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,KENNEDY --
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 08:07
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 08:07
FOUL  by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 07:53

07:53 MISS FT by BROWN,EUROPE



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:53 MISS FT by BROWN,EUROPE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA --
MISS JUMPER by CAGE,CALYANNA 07:39
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,KENNEDY --
TURNOVER  by WALKER,KENNEDY 07:37
SUB OUT by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 07:37
SUB IN by SMITH,ALANA 07:37

07:14 MISS JUMPER by LAIN,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by PIGGEE,KAMERIA

07:06 25-63 H 38 GOOD LAYUP by PIGGEE,KAMERIA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CAGE,CALYANNA 06:52

-- REBOUND DEF by LAIN,LAUREN
06:44 25-65 H 40 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,EUROPE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROWE,ALEXIS
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ALANA 06:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 06:21

06:21 BLOCK  by LAIN,LAUREN
-- REBOUND DEF by LAIN,LAUREN

06:14 MISS JUMPER by ROWE,ALEXIS
-- REBOUND OFF by LAIN,LAUREN

06:10 MISS JUMPER by LAIN,LAUREN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,EUROPE

FOUL  by CLAYTON,VIVIANA 06:07
06:07 SUB OUT by ROWE,ALEXIS
06:07 SUB OUT by WASHUM,KAMIL
06:07 SUB OUT by LAIN,LAUREN
06:07 SUB OUT by PIGGEE,KAMERIA
06:07 SUB OUT by BROWN,EUROPE
06:07 SUB IN by WRIGHT,JEURNEI
06:07 SUB IN by BELL,KYLAH
06:07 SUB IN by THOMAS,MADISON
06:07 SUB IN by BROWN,JAHNIYA
06:07 SUB IN by EVANS,CERIAH

SUB OUT by CLAYTON,VIVIANA 06:07
SUB IN by GIBSON,SAMARA 06:07

06:03 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by BELL,KYLAH

06:00 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ALANA 05:42

-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,CERIAH
05:33 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,JEURNEI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by WALKER,KENNEDY 05:31
SUB IN by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 05:31

05:15 FOUL  by EVANS,CERIAH
GOOD FT by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 05:15 26-65 H 39
MISS FT by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 05:15

-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,CERIAH
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 05:00
SUB OUT by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 05:00
SUB IN by FLOWERS,TYAIRAH 05:00

05:00 MISS FT by THOMAS,MADISON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:00 26-66 H 40 GOOD FT by THOMAS,MADISON
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ALANA(in the paint) 04:40

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:32

04:32 SUB OUT by THOMAS,MADISON
04:32 SUB IN by ISABELL,ERIN

FOUL  by CAGE,CALYANNA 04:14



04:14 MISS FT by EVANS,CERIAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:14 MISS FT by EVANS,CERIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JAHNIYA

04:06 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,JEURNEI
STEAL  by GIBSON,SAMARA 04:06
TURNOVER  by GIBSON,SAMARA 04:00

04:00 STEAL  by BELL,KYLAH
03:44 MISS JUMPER by EVANS,CERIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by BELL,KYLAH
FOUL  by FLOWERS,TYAIRAH 03:43

03:43 MISS FT by BELL,KYLAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:43 MISS FT by BELL,KYLAH
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JAHNIYA

03:39 MISS 3PTR by BELL,KYLAH
-- REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,JEURNEI

03:34 MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,JEURNEI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:22 MISS JUMPER by EVANS,CERIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by BELL,KYLAH

03:01 TURNOVER  by ISABELL,ERIN
STEAL  by CAGE,CALYANNA 03:01
TURNOVER  by CAGE,CALYANNA 02:47

02:47 STEAL  by BROWN,JAHNIYA
02:30 26-69 H 43 GOOD 3PTR by ISABELL,ERIN

-- ASSIST  by EVANS,CERIAH
02:03 FOUL  by BELL,KYLAH
02:03 SUB OUT by BELL,KYLAH
02:03 SUB OUT by EVANS,CERIAH
02:03 SUB IN by FOSTER,JA'NYA
02:03 SUB IN by BENJAMIN,QUEEN

MISS FT by FLOWERS,TYAIRAH 02:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FLOWERS,TYAIRAH 02:03

-- REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,QUEEN
01:45 MISS 3PTR by ISABELL,ERIN

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JAHNIYA
FOUL  by SMITH,ALANA 01:41

01:41 MISS FT by BROWN,JAHNIYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:41 MISS FT by BROWN,JAHNIYA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:41 SUB OUT by BROWN,JAHNIYA
01:41 SUB IN by BELL,KYLAH

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 01:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA(in the paint) 01:22 28-69 H 41

01:21 FOUL  by WRIGHT,JEURNEI
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,QUEEN
01:12 MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,JA'NYA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ALANA --
SUB OUT by CAGE,CALYANNA 00:55
SUB IN by CLAYTON,VIVIANA 00:55
MISS JUMPER by CLAYTON,VIVIANA 00:54
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ALANA --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,ALANA 00:54

00:27 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,JEURNEI
REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,SAMARA --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA(in the paint) 00:15
REBOUND OFF by CLAYTON,VIVIANA --



TURNOVER  by CLAYTON,VIVIANA 00:05


